    Page 1 of 20
TDLNA0430EP: 0.03 – 3.0 GHz GaAs Ultra Low Noise Amplifier
1.0 Features
● Small signal gain @ 1800 MHz: 21.5 dB
● NF @ 1,800 MHz: 0.35 dB
● OP1dB @ 1,800 MHz: 12 dBm
● OIP3dB @ 1,800 MHz: 30 dBm
● 5 V Typical operating voltage

in a compact, low-cost Dual Flat No Lead (DFN)
2 x 2 x 0.75 mm, 8-pin, plastic package.
4.0 Ordering Information
Table 4.1 Ordering Information
Base Part
Number
Orderable
Part Number
TL0430E 8 Pin 2×2×0.75 mm DFN TDLNA0430EP
Tuned Evaluation Board, 1,800 - 2,100 MHz TDLNA0430-EVB-A
Tuned Evaluation Board, 2,500 - 2,700 MHz TDLNA0430-EVB-B
Tuned Evaluation Board, 30 - 1,000 MHz TDLNA0430-EVB-C
Tuned Evaluation Board, 30-2,600 MHz [3.3 V 30 mA] TDLNA0430-EVB-D1
Tuned Evaluation Board, 30-2,600 MHz [5 V 55 mA] TDLNA0430-EVB-D2
Tuned Evaluation Board, 1,000-2,000 MHz TDLNA0430-EVB-E
TDLNA0430EP
PURGXFW SpeFLILFDWLRQ
TDLNA0430EP_Prod_Spec_05222024_Rev 0.1
Figure 1.1 Device Image*